

Page 1 of 1

Florida Department of Transportation



Letting:

Vendor Ranking

February 06, 2024 2:00 PM **Call Order**: 006 **Contract**: E55C9

District: District 5 **Counties:** ORANGE **Fed Aid No:** N/A

Contract Time: 90 CALENDAR DAYS Project(s): 41232667236 (*)

Contract Desc: SR 50/ Misty Oaks Outfall

05240206

Ran	k Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$165,648.89	100.00%
2	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$197,115.00	119.00%
3	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$289,506.00	174.77%
4	GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$297,268.86	179.46%
5	ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$307,529.55	185.65%
6	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$605,947.15	365.80%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.





Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 6

Letting:05240206February 06, 2024Call Order:006Contract:E55C9District:District 5Counties:ORANGEFed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 90 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 41232667236 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 50/ Misty Oaks Outfall

FDOT District 5

Proposal ID No.: E55C9

Financial Project No.: 412326-6-72-36

Fiscal Year: 2024 County: Orange

Contract Calendar Days: 90

Lead Time: 14 days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

Intent:

The work under this Contract consists of construction of an outfall from the retention pond located off SR 50 near the Misty Oaks Apartment Complex in Orange County, Florida.

Experience:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Drainage Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Alterna Item Description	ite Quantity Units	(1) CREATIVE N TECHNOLO		(2) MAER H	OMES, LLC	CONSULTING	ANAGEMENT & GOF FLORIDA
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sun	า	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	_C Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(REPAIR/REPL	ACE STRM-SIDE-	CROSS DRAIN(L	.F			
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION	(1.000) LS	44,450.00000	44,450.00	24,545.00000	24,545.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	(1.000) DA (LS)	19,050.00000	19,050.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0015 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER	920.000 LF	11.43000	10,515.60	5.00000	4,600.00	4.00000	3,680.00





Tabulation of Bids

Page 2 of 6

Letting	: 05	5240206	February 06, 2	024 Ca	II Order: 006		Contract:	E55C9	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	e Quantity Units	(1) CREATIVE I		(2) MAER H	OMES, LLC	(3) ROGAR MA CONSULTING	OF FLORIDA
	-	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	.C Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	(REPAIR/REPL	ACE STRM-SIDE	-CROSS DRAIN(L	_F			
	0110 1 1 NG & GRUBBI	NG	(1.000) AC (LS)	17.78000	17.78	12,500.00000	12,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	0120 1 R EXCAVATI	ON	107.000 CY	48.26000	5,163.82	35.00000	3,745.00	101.00000	10,807.00
0030 EMBANK	0120 6 (MENT		109.000 CY	35.56000	3,876.04	45.00000	4,905.00	101.00000	11,009.00
	0425 2 91 LES, J-8, <10'		2.000 EA	17,780.00000	35,560.00	12,500.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
	0430175136 LVERT, OPT 36"S/CD	MATERIAL,	227.000 LF	5.40000	1,225.80	350.00000	79,450.00	225.00000	51,075.00
MITERED	0430984138 D END SECTI 36" SIDE DR	ON , OPTION AIN	1.000 AL EA	5,715.00000	5,715.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	0524 1 1 ETE DITCH PA RCED, 3"	AVT, NON	17.000 SY	165.10000	2,806.70	125.00000	2,125.00	100.00000	1,700.00
	0530 3 4 RUBBLE, F&	I, DITCH LININ	70.000 NG TN	355.60000	24,892.00	250.00000	17,500.00	400.00000	28,000.00
	0570 1 2 MANCE TUR	F, SOD	1,949.000 SY	6.35000	12,376.15	5.00000	9,745.00	15.00000	29,235.00



02/19/2024

Tabulation of Bids

Page 3 of 6

Letting:	05240206	February 06, 2	.024 C	all Order: 006		Contract:	E55C9	
Line No / Item		ate Quantity Units	` '	MANAGEMENT DLOGY, INC.	(2) MAER	HOMES, LLC		MANAGEMENT & NG OF FLORIDA
•	n is bid as Lump Sur		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	LLC Ext Amount
SECTI								
0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- Section Totals: SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)			\$165,648.89			\$197,115.00		\$289,506.00
	Contract (Grand Totals:		\$165,648.89		\$197,115.00		289,506.00





Tabulation of Bids

Page 4 of 6

Letting	g : 0	5240206	February 06, 20	024 Ca	II Order: 006		Contract:	E55C9	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternat	e Quantity Units	(4) GARO CONTRA		(5) ATLAN CONSTRUCT			VESTERN CTION, INC
	dicates item is bi	id as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	(REPAIR/REPL	ACE STRM-SIDE	-CROSS DRAIN(L	.F			
0005 MOBILI	0101 1 ZATION		(1.000) LS	33,147.50000	33,147.50	67,212.80000	67,212.80	54,545.00000	54,545.00
0010 MAINTE	0102 1 ENANCE OF T	RAFFIC	(1.000) DA (LS)	17,054.32000	17,054.32	19,387.50000	19,387.50	27,200.00000	27,200.00
0015 SEDIME	0104 10 3 ENT BARRIER		920.000 LF	4.15000	3,818.00	3.45000	3,174.00	8.89000	8,178.80
0020 CLEARI	0110 1 1 ING & GRUBB	ilNG	(1.000) AC (LS)	41,907.20000	41,907.20	22,513.82000	22,513.82	176,363.00000	176,363.00
0025 REGUL	0120 1 AR EXCAVAT	ION	107.000 CY	74.09000	7,927.63	164.11000	17,559.77	168.20000	17,997.40
0030 EMBAN	0120 6 KMENT		109.000 CY	64.18000	6,995.62	157.48000	17,165.32	428.90000	46,750.10
0035 MANHC	0425 2 91 DLES, J-8, <10	,	2.000 EA	16,082.43000	32,164.86	14,127.45000	28,254.90	47,727.00000	95,454.00
	0430175136 ULVERT, OPT), 36"S/CD		227.000 LF	430.22000	97,659.94	329.88000	74,882.76	300.36000	68,181.72
	0430984138 ED END SECT), 36" SIDE DR	ION , OPTION	1.000 IAL EA	16,419.45000	16,419.45	6,102.64000	6,102.64	17,272.00000	17,272.00





Tabulation of Bids

Page 5 of 6

Letting:	05240206	February 06, 2	024 Ca l	II Order: 006		Contract:	E55C9	
	o / Item ID Alter	nate Quantity Units	(4) GARC CONTRA		(5) ATLAN CONSTRUCT			VESTERN CTION, INC
() indica	ates item is bid as Lump S	Sum	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
:	SECTION: 0001	(REPAIR/REPL	ACE STRM-SIDE-	-CROSS DRAIN(L	.F			
	524 1 1 FE DITCH PAVT, NON CED, 3"	17.000 SY	266.56000	4,531.52	363.68000	6,182.56	716.58000	12,181.86
	530 3 4 RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH L	70.000 INING TN	236.88000	16,581.60	217.64000	15,234.80	831.17000	58,181.90
	570 1 2 MANCE TURF, SOD	1,949.000 SY	9.78000	19,061.22	15.32000	29,858.68	12.13000	23,641.37
	PAIR/REPLACE STRM IDE-CROSS DRAIN(LI			\$297,268.86		\$307,529.55		\$605,947.15
	Contrac	t Grand Totals:		\$297,268.86		\$307,529.55		605,947.15



02/19/2024

Tabulation of Bids

Page 6 of 6

Letting: 05240206 February 06, 2024 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E55C9

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.